

HOUSE AMENDMENT 2 TO hb1025.

deleting "THREE-EIGHTHS" from line 8 on page 1 and substituting "FIVE-EIGHTHS"

AND

by deleting "3/8" from line 9 on page 1 and substituting "5/8"

AND

by deleting all of lines 10 through 12 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"STATE AND LOCAL SALES AND USE TAXES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES._"

AND

by deleting "THREE-" from line 16 on page 1 and substituting "FIVE-"

AND

by deleting all of lines 19 through 21 and substituting therefor the following:

"LOCAL SALES AND USE TAXES._"

AND

by deleting all of line 29 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"food coupons, except food shall not include soft drinks as defined in Arkansas Code § 26-57-902(b)(14)."

AND

by deleting all of line 18 on page 2 and substituting therefor the following:

"SECTION 5. Sixty-eight percent (68%) of the revenues generated by"

AND

by deleting all of line 21 on page 2 and substituting therefor the following:

"(b) Thirty-two percent (32%) of the revenues generated by this Act"